
9/17/2024
DATE HIKE DESCRIPTION RATING MILEAGE

FUGAHWEE 2024 HIKE SCHEDULE LEADERS & RECORDERS    REVISED:
RECORDERLEADER(S)

Mon, Sep 02 Cross Creek B 6 Gerry Roehm 59 59

Tue, Sep 03 Summit Co. Recpath (Marina→Sapphire Pt. w/shuttle) B 3.5 Self-guided 60 60

Tue, Sep 03 South Willow Creek Falls (from Willowbrook) B 3.5 Self-guided 61 61

Tue, Sep 03 Willow Lakes C 6 Gerry Roehm 62 62

Tue, Sep 03 "Decalibron" Loop from Kite Lake D 7* Gerry Vanderbeek 63 63

Wed, Sep 04 Mohawk and Crystal Lakes (from Upper Spruce Creek TH) C 12.5* Gerry Roehm 64 Pattii Sundermann 64

Wed, Sep 04 Tenderfoot Mountain C 6 65 65

Wed, Sep 04 Oro Grande Trail A/B 3/4 Self-guided 66 66

Thu, Sep 05 McCullough Gulch (from Lower TH) C 5 Gerry Roehm 67 67

Thu, Sep 05 Quandary Peak (parking permit required) D 3 Self-guided 68 68

Thu, Sep 05 Colorado Trail (Hippo & Campion Loop) B 6.5* 69 69

Fri, Sep 06 Wheeler Lakes/Uneva Pass B/C 3.5/6 Gerry Roehm 70 70

Fri, Sep 06 Pitkin Creek/Falls/Lake C 5.5 Leonard Nordell 71 71

Mon, Sep 09 Coal Basin B 5 Gerry Roehm 72 Nancy Nordell 72

Wed, Sep 11 Sweetwater Creek B 4.5 Gerry Roehm 73 73

Mon, Sep 16 Sutey Ranch B 7*-12* Kathy Kline 74 Donna Phelps 74

Mon, Sep 23 Skyline Ridge Loop B 10* Leonard Nordell 75 75

Mon, Sep 23 Snowmass Rim (w/shuttle) B 9* Gerry Roehm 76 76

Wed, Sep 25 Keyser Creek to Blue Lake D 5.5 Jim Herbst 77 Joan Herbst 77

Mon, Sep 30 Raggeds Trail B 4 Kathy Kline 78 Pattii Sundermann 78

Sat, Oct 05 Highway 82 Cleanup – 5* Cindy Ryman 79 Gerry Roehm 79

Mon, Oct 07 Dark Canyon A 4 Leonard Nordell 80 Parvin Erlandsen 80

Mon, Oct 07 Ruby Anthracite/Dark Canyon crossover (w/shuttle) C 10* Gerry Roehm 81 Parvin Erlandsen 81

Mon, Oct 14 East Elk Creek/Spring Creek B/C 3/5 Phil Maass 82 Sandi Weaver 82

Mon, Oct 21 Ute Petroglyphs/Palisade Rim B 4*/9.5* Jim Ingraham 83 Nancy Nordell 83

Mon, Oct 30 Rifle Arch/RAMBO Trails A/B Varies Gary Steinen 84 84

Wednesday day hikes* Service projects

*Adjacent rows with 
the same color are the 
same date.

Overnight trips*Monday day hikes*
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